# 505027980 07/31/2018

**EPAS ID: PAT5074730** 

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIMON E. HUFTON	11/13/2002
HENDRICUS R.J.M. HOOGENBOOM	11/13/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYAX CORP.
Street Address:	300 SHIRE WAY
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16042004

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-646-8000

**Email:** patents\_YahuaC@wolfgreenfield.com,

Jasmine.Lo@WolfGreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: YAHUA CHEN

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D0617.70026US10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PUI YEE LO
SIGNATURE:	/PUI Y. LO/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=D061770026US10-ASI-YJC#page1.tif source=D061770026US10-ASI-YJC#page2.tif

PATENT 505027980 REEL: 046508 FRAME: 0882

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Simon E. Hufton and Hendricus R.J.M. Hoogenboom, have invented a certain improvement in Multi-Chain Eukaryotic Display Vectors and Uses Thereof described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

- [ ] is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
- [X] was filed on September 30, 2002 as Application No. 10/262,646;
- [ ] was patented under U.S. Patent No. [ ] on [ ].

WHEREAS, Dyax Corp. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 300 Technology Square, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEB's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

	aid ASSIG			_			•	-1.1
	Inventor	<u> </u>	. F. P	onle. Husto	n		Date _	13/11/2002
	Address	152 Rijksw	reg, 624	7 AM				,
		Gronsveld,	The Ne	therlands			<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	
Witness		BMA H	ort_					
Address	<u> </u>	<u>ucchille</u>	HAK	32	5/	1/-//		
		226 CV	Ma	est nicht	Ine /	v <i>ethe</i> R	/A.nid	<u>ls</u>
Witness	<u></u> N	Coolen	-UAR	NOOR				
				D.				
Address	GE	achtet	raat	30	<del>-</del>			
Address	GR	ncheb no AA	Niew	.303 WSLAdh	The	neth	repla P	HS.
Address		A.	nies Hoo	wstadt eerlige	oun.	neth		
Address	Inventor	He AA	Moondriens	esulog	OW ogenboom	neth	Date	13/11/2002
Address	Inventor	Hertogsin	Nies Hoo ndricus gel 46, 6	RUSTACK ROJ.M. HO	O// ogenboom	neth	Date	13/11/2002
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor	Hertogsin Maastrich	Nies Hoo ndricus gel 46, 6 t, The N	EQUACE ROJ.M. Ho	OW ogenboom	neth	Date	13/11/2002
Witness	Inventor	Hertogsin Maastrich	Moondriess gel 46, 6	ELLO BJ.M. Ho 214 AE (etherlands	OW ogenboom	neth	Date	13/11/2002
Witness	Inventor	Hertogsin Maastrich	Mesondricas gel 46, 6 t, The N	EDJ.M. Ho E214 AE Setherlands	OM ogenboom	neth	Date	(3/i)/2002
Witness	Inventor	Hertogsin Maastrich	Mesondricas gel 46, 6 t, The N	ELLO BJ.M. Ho 214 AE (etherlands	OM ogenboom	neth	Date	(3/i)/2002
Witness Address Witness	Inventor Address	Hertogsin Maastrich  Churchill  12 6 CV	Moondricas gel 46, 6 t, The N	EDJ.M. Ho E214 AE Setherlands	OM ogenboom The Ne	Neth Here!	Date	13/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 046508 FRAME: 0884

**RECORDED: 07/31/2018**